Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Rated Voltage @ 85°C (THS) 250 310 400
Operating Voltage @ 105°C (THS) 175 217 280
PART NUMBER CODING
C4 A F 1 B  W 5330 A 3 N J
Series Type Application
Rated
Voltage
(VAC)
Case
Terminals
Code
Capacitance
Code  (pF)
C-spec
Lead
Diameter
(mm)
Size Code: BxHxL (mm) Tolerance
C4 =
MKP
Power
Capacitors
 A = Box,
wire
terminals
F= AC
Filtering
1 = 250
9 = 310
3 = 400
B = Box plastic
case
E = Box plastic
case Extended (
>35x50x57,5)
U = 2 pins
W = 4 pins
Digits 2 – 4
indicate the
first three
digits of the
capacitance
value. First
digit indicates
the number of
zeros to be
added.
A =
Standard
Grade
 1 = 0.8
 3 = 1.2
W = 11x20x31.5
X = 13x25x31.5
Y = 14x28x31.5
1 = 19x29x31.5
2 = 22x37x31.5
F = 20x40x42
J = 28x37x42
L = 30x45x42
M = 30x45x57.5
N = 35x50x57.5
 J = 5%
 K = 10%
Digit 6=E
A = 45x56x57.5
B = 45x65x57.5
Reminder
It is not possible to manufacture every part number which could be created from the coding description.
Please refer to the table of standard part numbers below and ask KEMET for other possibilities.
 19th JAN 2018 - PRELIMINARY
C4AF
ORDERING CODE
Part number
C
(µF)
URAC
(Vac)
dV/dt
(V/µs)
Ipkr
(Apk)
Max
ESL
(nH)
 Typ. ESR
70°C@10kHz
(m)
Irms
70°C@10kHz
(Arms)
Rth
(°C/W)
Dimensions
(mm)
B H L P P1
URAC @ 85°C = 250 Vac;    UOPAC @ 105°C = 175 Vac;
C4AF1BU4100A1WK 1 250 38 38 24 14.1 4.0 44 11 20 31.5 27.5 \
C4AF1BU4150A1WK 1.5 250 38 56 24 9.7 4.8 44 11 20 31.5 27.5 \
C4AF1BU4220A1XK 2.2 250 38 83 25 7.2 6.2 36 13 25 31.5 27.5 \
C4AF1BU4330A11K 3.3 250 38 125 26 5.3 8.0 29 19 29 31.5 27.5 \
C4AF1BU4470A11K 4.7 250 38 179 26 4.2 9.1 29 19 29 31.5 27.5 \
C4AF1BU4680A12K 6.8 250 38 259 28 3.6 11.0 23 22 37 31.5 27.5 \
C4AF1BU4750A12K 7.5 250 38 285 28 3.4 11.3 23 22 37 31.5 27.5 \
C4AF1BW5100A3FK 10 250 27 272 30 2.7 13.7 20 20 40 42 37.5 10.2
C4AF1BW5150A3LK 15 250 27 400 33 1.9 18.9 15 30 45 42 37.5 20.3
C4AF1BW5220A3OK 22 250 27 587 35 1.4 23.8 13 35 50 42 37.5 20.3
C4AF1BW5245A3OK 24.5 250 27 654 35 1.2 24.8 13 35 50 42 37.5 20.3
C4AF1BW5330A3NK 33 250 18 587 38 1.7 24 10 35 50 57.5 52.5 20.3
C4AF1EW5470A3AK 47 250 18 837 41 1.3 30.9 8 45 56 57.5 52.5 20.3
C4AF1EW5550A3AK 55 250 18 960 41 1.2 32.8 8 45 56 57.5 52.5 20.3
C4AF1EW6220A3BK 62 250 18 1116 45 1.1 36.2 7 45 65 57.5 52.5 20.3
URAC @ 85°C = 310 Vac;    UOPAC @ 105°C = 215 Vac;
C4AF9BU4100A1WK 1 310 45 45 24 13.4 4.1 44 11 20 31.5 27.5 \
C4AF9BU4150A1XK 1.5 310 45 68 25 9.5 5.4 36 13 25 31.5 27.5 \
C4AF9BU4220A1YK 2.2 310 45 99 26 7.0 6.6 33 14 28 31.5 27.5 \
C4AF9BU4330A11K 3.3 310 45 149 26 5.1 8.2 29 19 29 31.5 27.5 \
C4AF9BU4470A12K 4.7 310 45 212 28 4.3 10.1 23 22 37 31.5 27.5 \
C4AF9BW4680A3FK 6.8 310 32 218 30 3.3 12.3 20 20 40 42 37.5 10.2
C4AF9BW5100A3JK 10 310 32 320 29 2.3 15.5 18 28 37 42 37.5 10.2
C4AF9BW5150A3OK 15 310 32 480 35 1.6 21.6 13 35 50 42 37.5 20.3
C4AF9BW5170A3OK 17 310 32 560 35 1.5 22.8 13 35 50 42 37.5 20.3
C4AF9BW5220A3NK 22 310 21 462 38 2.1 21.6 10 35 50 57.5 52.5 20.3
C4AF9EW5330A3AK 33 310 21 693 41 1.5 28.6 8 45 56 57.5 52.5 20.3
C4AF9EW5375A3AK 37.5 310 21 788 41 1.4 30.2 8 45 56 57.5 52.5 20.3
C4AF9EW5420A3BK 42 310 21 882 45 1.3 33.3 7 45 65 57.5 52.5 20.3
URAC @ 85°C = 400 Vac;    UOPAC @ 105°C = 280 Vac;
C4AF3BU4100A1YK 1 400 141 141 26 7.9 6.2 33 14 28 31.5 27.5 \
C4AF3BU4150A11K 1.5 400 141 212 26 5.8 7.7 29 19 29 31.5 27.5 \
C4AF3BU4220A12K 2.2 400 141 310 28 4.7 9.7 23 22 37 31.5 27.5 \
C4AF3BU4250A12K 2.5 400 141 353 28 4.3 10.1 23 22 37 31.5 27.5 \
C4AF3BW4330A3FK 3.3 400 90 297 30 3.2 12.4 20 20 40 42 37.5 10.2
C4AF3BW4470A3JK 4.7 400 90 423 29 2.3 15.4 18 28 37 42 37.5 10.2
C4AF3BW4680A3LK 6.8 400 90 612 33 1.7 19.8 15 30 45 42 37.5 20.3
C4AF3BW4900A3OK 9.0 400 90 810 35 1.4 23.8 13 35 50 42 37.5 20.3
C4AF3BW5100A3MK 10 400 61 610 35 1.9 20.8 12 30 45 57.5 52.5 20.3
C4AF3EW5150A3AK 15 400 61 915 41 1.4 29.8 8 45 56 57.5 52.5 20.3
C4AF3EW5200A3AK 20 400 61 1220 41 1.1 33.4 8 45 56 57.5 52.5 20.3
C4AF3EW5225A3BK 22.5 400 61 1342 45 1.1 36.8 7 45 65 57.5 52.5
20.3
1) Bold only for samples
 19th JAN 2018 - PRELIMINARY
C4AF